COMMONWEALTH OF KENTUCKY

BEFORE THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

* * * *

In the Matter of

PETITION OF B & H GAS COMPANY)	
OR AUTHORITY TO ADJUST RATES)	CASE NO.
IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE PURCHASED)	8135-A
AS ADJUSTMENT PROCEDURE	j	

ORDER

The Commission, having determined by a billing inspection conducted January 8, 1982, that the B & H Gas Company has forwarded 78 disconnection notices to customers who have not made a payment as of January 4, 1982, and, issues relating to the authorized rates of B & H Gas Company being presently before the Commission and subject to further Orders, the Commission HEREBY ORDERS that B & H Gas Company shall not disconnect the service of any of its customers pending resolution of the above case.

IT IS FURTHER ORDERED That in the event B & H Gas Company fails to comply with the directive herein, it shall be subject to the penalty provisions of KRS 278.990.

Done at Frankfort, Kentucky, this 11th day of January 1982.

PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

Chairman

Chairman

Vice Chairman

Secretary

Commissioner